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PARKLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Financial Statement

For the Period Ending April 30, 2025

CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD
INCOME
LOCAL FUNDING 2,230.81 903,637.98 0.00 820,172.04
INTEREST 8,187.91 68,642.25 6,992.28 65,714.90
FEES & CHARGES 876.00 7,597.20 412.70 5,766.40
CONTRIBUTIONS 6,141.47 65,027.02 361.18 56,998.14
LOST/DAMAGE COLLECTION 179.97 1,887.88 123.00 1,585.72
MEM/HONOR BOOK DONATION 50.00 320.00 625.00 1,370.00
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPERATING 17,666.16 1,047,112.33 8,514.16 951,607.20

OPER GRANTS (from pg. 2) 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

LOCAL FUNDS 22,666.16 1,057,112.33 8,514.16 953,607.20

STATE AID 0.00 169,900.99 0.00 169,900.99

TOTAL STATE AID 0.00 169,900.99 0.00 169,900.99

TOTAL OPERATING 22,666.16 1,227,013.32 8,514.16 1,123,508.19

OTHER INCOME (from pg. 2) 2,566.77 30,271.01 3,011.78 31,762.61

TOTAL INCOME $ 25,232.93 $ 1,257,284.33 11,525.94 1,155,270.80

EXPENSE
SALARIES & WAGES 52,470.97 584,587.80 51,514.07 555,679.82
PAYROLL TAXES & BENEFITS 9,829.00 69,088.86 7,799.22 63,963.22
MATERIALS (BOOKS, ETC.) 18,468.19 102,367.88 13,049.21 97,674.13
LIBRARY & OFFICE SUPPLIES 858.41 8,953.71 953.51 8,812.07
MAINTENANCE 5,644.70 33,928.83 2,366.94 24,738.34
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 6,470.05 42,908.09 6,576.57 19,171.33
POSTAGE 387.55 8,804.64 0.00 7,727.78
AUDIT, LEGAL FEES 163.55 11,384.49 351.49 10,342.32
ADV./PUB. REL./MEMBERSHIP 209.96 12,214.06 671.36 12,252.25
FURNITURE-FIXTURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSURANCE 0.00 13,867.99 5,060.00 16,097.56
UTILITIES 1,516.90 12,027.03 1,104.30 11,354.87
STORAGE & GENERAL MILEAGE 136.50 611.93 97.55 629.78
MEMBERSHIP DUES & CONF FEES 87.55 7,653.34 390.35 6,348.11
PROGRAMMING 1,963.95 22,233.58 2,948.65 16,993.90
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOST/DAMAGED ITEM EXPENSE 81.27 962.75 97.57 866.68
MEM/HONOR BOOK FUND EXP 21.26 230.37 385.51 1,052.65

OPERATING 98,309.81 931,825.35 93,366.30 853,704.81

OPER GRANT EXP (from pg. 2) 3,383.17 12,645.95 440.00 440.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 101,692.98 944,471.30 93,806.30 854,144.81

TOTAL BLDG EXPENSES (fr pg 2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,165.79

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 101,692.98 $ 944,471.30 93,806.30 874,310.60
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PARKLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Financial Statement

For the Period Ending April 30, 2025
CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD

INCOME - OPER GRANTS
IRONPIGS CHARITIES $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
PLA - ATT 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
DCED-EITC 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL INCOME 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
RESERVE FUND INTEREST 2,566.77 27,771.01 3,011.78 29,262.61
OTHER INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER INCOME 2,566.77 30,271.01 3,011.78 31,762.61

EXPENSE - OPER GRANTS
IRONPIGS CHARITIES 0.00 1,130.00 440.00 440.00
EXCELLENT & EQUITABLE YS 883.17 4,168.33 0.00 0.00
PLA - ATT 0.00 4,847.62 0.00 0.00
SUSTAINING SUCCESS-FAM PLACE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL EXPENSE 3,383.17 12,645.95 440.00 440.00

BUILDING EXPANSION
ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENGINEER/INSPECTIONS/SITE WK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL GC - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLUMBING 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,885.00
MECHANICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,102.00
ELECTRICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PHONE SYSTEM/CABLING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INFO TECH/SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.94
FURNISHINGS/APPLIANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEGAL & ACCOUNTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROF.SVS/ADV/PR/MARKETING 0.00 0.00 0.00 948.10
LANDSCAPE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 759.75
DISPOSAL/STORAGE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RELOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES/BANKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESSENTIAL ONE-TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BLDG EXPAN EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,165.79

FUNDS
CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR

LONG TERM INSTRUMENTS 2,107,223.73 1,976,684.05
SHORT TERM INSTRUMENTS 12,733.06 15,312.01
OPERATING FUNDS 2,119,956.79 1,991,996.06

RESERVE FUND 708,433.70 674,715.37
CAPITAL FUNDS 47,689.02 46,913.06
TOTAL CAPITAL & RESERVE FUNDS 756,122.72 721,628.43

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT - NET
BUILDING 2,278,522.35 2,341,801.48
EQUIPMENT 128,885.66 170,879.81
COMPUTER 22,032.78 27,644.23
TOTAL NET PPE 2,429,440.79 2,540,325.52
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